
Appendix 1
Teen Driver and Passenger Fatalities and Speeding-Related Fatalities by State, 
2015–2019  

State Total Teen Fatalities Speeding-Related Fatalities % Speeding-Related
Alabama 363 143 39%
Alaska 26 13 50%
Arizona 272 140 51%
Arkansas 172 58 34%
California 979 453 46%
Colorado 213 122 57%
Connecticut 72 39 54%
Delaware 30 15 50%
District of Columbia 5 4 80%
Florida 789 163 21%
Georgia 468 132 28%
Hawaii 30 25 83%
Idaho 96 25 26%
Illinois 335 197 59%
Indiana 320 127 40%
Iowa 154 43 28%
Kansas 167 88 53%
Kentucky 223 73 33%
Louisiana 237 76 32%
Maine 42 30 71%
Maryland 130 65 50%
Massachusetts 95 51 54%
Michigan 312 138 44%
Minnesota 120 43 36%
Mississippi 272 55 20%
Missouri 374 227 61%
Montana 86 38 44%
Nebraska 115 27 23%
Nevada 81 41 51%
New Hampshire 35 27 77%
New Jersey 116 58 50%
New Mexico 102 59 58%
New York 227 143 63%
North Carolina 436 214 49%
North Dakota 37 14 38%
Ohio 408 145 36%
Oklahoma 237 93 39%
Oregon 124 71 57%
Pennsylvania 344 234 68%
Rhode Island 18 12 67%
South Carolina 275 157 57%
South Dakota 57 26 46%
Tennessee 334 91 27%
Texas 1,212 534 44%
Utah 114 39 34%
Vermont 18 10 56%
Virginia 244 120 49%
Washington 163 71 44%
West Virginia 89 42 47%
Wisconsin 200 91 46%
Wyoming 51 28 55%
Total 11,419 4,930 43%

Source: FARS



Appendix 2
Teen Driver and Passenger Fatalities and Speeding-Related Fatalities by State 
Sorted by Number, 2015–2019 

State Total Teen Deaths
Texas 1,212
California 979
Florida 789
Georgia 468
North Carolina 436
Ohio 408
Missouri 374
Alabama 363
Pennsylvania 344
Illinois 335
Tennessee 334
Indiana 320
Michigan 312
South Carolina 275
Arizona 272
Mississippi 272
Virginia 244
Louisiana 237
Oklahoma 237
New York 227
Kentucky 223
Colorado 213
Wisconsin 200
Arkansas 172
Kansas 167
Washington 163
Iowa 154
Maryland 130
Oregon 124
Minnesota 120
New Jersey 116
Nebraska 115
Utah 114
New Mexico 102
Idaho 96
Massachusetts 95
West Virginia 89
Montana 86
Nevada 81
Connecticut 72
South Dakota 57
Wyoming 51
Maine 42
North Dakota 37
New Hampshire 35
Delaware 30
Hawaii 30
Alaska 26
Rhode Island 18
Vermont 18
District of Columbia 5
Total 11,419

State Speeding-Related Teen Deaths
Texas 534
California 453
Pennsylvania 234
Missouri 227
North Carolina 214
Illinois 197
Florida 163
South Carolina 157
Ohio 145
Alabama 143
New York 143
Arizona 140
Michigan 138
Georgia 132
Indiana 127
Colorado 122
Virginia 120
Oklahoma 93
Tennessee 91
Wisconsin 91
Kansas 88
Louisiana 76
Kentucky 73
Oregon 71
Washington 71
Maryland 65
New Mexico 59
Arkansas 58
New Jersey 58
Mississippi 55
Massachusetts 51
Iowa 43
Minnesota 43
West Virginia 42
Nevada 41
Connecticut 39
Utah 39
Montana 38
Maine 30
Wyoming 28
Nebraska 27
New Hampshire 27
South Dakota 26
Hawaii 25
Idaho 25
Delaware 15
North Dakota 14
Alaska 13
Rhode Island 12
Vermont 10
District of Columbia 4
Total 4,930


